
 

 

 

 

 

 

Date: 06.09.2023 

RFB No.: md ID no. 21089033 of August 18, 2023 

MTender ID ocds-b3wdp1-MD-1692348758524 

 
 

MANUFACTURER’S STATEMENT 

 
To: CENTER FOR CENTRALIZED PUBLIC PROCUREMENT IN HEALTH - 
CENTRUL PENTRU ACHIZITII PUBLICE CENTRALIZATE IN SANATATE 
MD-2009, MOLDOVA, Chisinau municipality, MD-2009, Republic of Moldova, 3 Cosmescu str. 

 
WHEREAS we, M/s LAUDA DR. R. WOBSER GMBH & CO. KG, who are the official manufacturers of: 

 
 LAUDA Hydro H 2 P Water Bath L003071, 

 LAUDA Puridest PD 8 R Distiller L003015, 

 LAUDA Hose Set for Distiller A000138 

 
having factories at Laudaplatz 1, 97922 Lauda-Koenigshofen, Germany, 

 
do hereby confirm that our equipment will be delivered new, unused, not refurbished and of the most recent or 

current models, produced not earlier than 2022 and that they incorporate all recent improvements in design and 

materials for the bid reference: Achizitii.md ID no. 21089033 of August 18, 2023, MTender ID ocds-b3wdp1- 

MD-1692348758524 for the above goods manufactured by us. 

 
We confirm hereby that the above mentioned products are not considered and / or registered as a medical 

equipment. 

 
LAUDA DR.R.WOBSER 

GMBH & CO. KG 

 

Dr. Marta Garijo Añorbe 

Area Sales Manager 



 
 
 
 
 

 

Manufacturer’s Authorization 
 
 

Date: 06.09.2023 

RFB No.: md ID no. 21089033 of August 18, 2023 

MTender ID ocds-b3wdp1-MD-1692348758524 

 

To: CENTER FOR CENTRALIZED PUBLIC PROCUREMENT IN HEALTH - 
CENTRUL PENTRU ACHIZITII PUBLICE CENTRALIZATE IN SANATATE 
MD-2009, MOLDOVA, Chisinau municipality, MD-2009, Republic of Moldova, 3 Cosmescu str. 

 
 

WHEREAS we, M/s LAUDA DR. R. WOBSER GMBH & CO. KG, who are the official manufacturers of: 

 
 LAUDA Hydro H 2 P Water Bath L003071, 

 LAUDA Puridest PD 8 R Distiller L003015, 

 LAUDA Hose Set for Distiller A000138 

 
having factories at Laudaplatz 1, 97922 Lauda-Koenigshofen, Germany, do hereby authorize KIRANTONI Srl, Miron 

Costin street, nr. 18-132, Chisinau MD-2068, Republica Moldova, to submit a bid the purpose of which is to provide 

the above-mentioned Goods, manufactured by us and to subsequently negotiate and sign the Contract. 

 
We hereby extend our full guarantee and 12 months warranty in accordance with our terms and conditions, with 

respect to the goods offered by the above firm. 

 
We confirm that we do not engage or employ forced labor or persons subject to trafficking or child labor. 

 
 

LAUDA DR.R.WOBSER 

GMBH & CO. KG 

 

Dr. Marta Garijo Añorbe 

Area Sales Manager 


	MANUFACTURER’S STATEMENT
	Manufacturer’s Authorization

		2023-09-19T07:55:39+0300
	Moldova
	MoldSign Signature




